FACULTY OF HEALTH AND MEDICAL SCIENCES

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2025

1. The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme). INTEGRATED BACHELOR-MASTER PROGRAMMIE (IBMP) - Master modules are
offered in selected Degree programme as free electives and fee will follow Post Graduate credit hour fee.

2. This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without prior notice.

3. All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.
*4, The enrollment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay an administrative fee. EMGS
Visa Application Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme. Please refer to the appendix .

5. Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. Multiple payment options are available:

i) Online payment options:

¢ Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast payment processing, coupled with
immediate notifications via email.

¢ JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with current/saving accounts. Visit https://www.jompay.com.my/. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY:
Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) (mandatory requirements: Student ID number)

* MEPS FPX payment via internet banking account for Payee : Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact Number] :
a) Current/savings account & credit card - Maybank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank
b) current/savings account only - CIMB Bank, RHB Bank

 Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, no bank fees, multilingual
customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text. (mandatory requirements: Student's name, Student ID number, Passport number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment] Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity

¢ For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose.

i) Other payment options:
¢ Crossed cheque — Payable to “TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD”
(mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque)
- Cheque Drop-Off points:
(a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B
(b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1
* Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

. Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.30. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess payment.

(22}

7. For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment

8. For enquiries, kindly contact:
o Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)
® Payments : (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)
o Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)
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FACULTY OF HEALTH AND MEDICAL SCIENCES

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2025

BACHELOR OF BIOTECHNOLOGY (HONOURS) / BACHELOR OF FOOD SCIENCE (HONOURS) /
BACHELOR OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCE (HONOURS) / BACHELOR OF APPLIED HEALTH SCIENCES (HONOURS)

ITEM RM usD DESCRIPTION QR CODE
For 1st Semester Students:

e Purchase your lab coat/medical coat & goggles/ knife/uniform/ suit/t-shirt set as required for your programme at
www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com or scan the QR code
(Please refer to your programme fee schedule for specific item requirements)

Lab Coat & Safety Goggles 60 14 . . L .
¢ You will receive a purchase receipt via your email upon payment as Proof of Purchase
¢ Purchase and collect before your class starts, or within 30 days from date of payment
* The right of ownership over uncollected items will lapse after 30 days from date of payment, and amounts paid are non-
refundable and non-transferrable
Note:

Malaysian taxpayers can continue to claim tax deductions or personal tax relief using existing documentation (receipts/ bills/ invoices) until such time the legislation has been amended. Further information shall be made available in due course.
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FACULTY OF HEALTH AND MEDICAL SCIENCES

BACHELOR OF BIOTECHNOLOGY (HONOURS)

With opportunity for mobility in long semester

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2025

International

Credit Enrolment Tuition Fee Hospitalisation & International Student Annual *EMGS Visa E-Val International Total
FEBRUARY INTAKE 2025 Semester Hours Fee Surgical Insurance | Student Charge Fee Application Fee Security Deposit (1SD)
RM uUsD RM usD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 1 (Short) 10 2,800 651 9,376 2,180 475 110 3,000 698 2,300 535 1,360 316 159 37 3,000 698 22,470 5,226
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 2 19 18,604 | 4,327 18,604 4,327
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 3 19 18,604 | 4,327 18,604 4,327
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 4 20 19,880 | 4,623 2,300 535 22,180 5,158
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 5 20 19,880 [ 4,623 19,880 4,623
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 6 (Short) 8 7,952 1,849 2,300 535 10,252 2,384
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 7 16 15,904 [ 3,699 15,904 3,699
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028 8 (Internship) 8 7,952 1,849 7,952 1,849
GRAND TOTAL 120 135,846 31,592
Lo ] International " . .
Credit Enrolment Tuition Fee Hospitalisation & International Student Annual EMGS Visa E-Val International Total
APRIL INTAKE 2025 Semester Hours Fee Surgical Insurance | Student Charge Fee Application Fee Security Deposit (1SD)
RM uUsD RM usD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 1 19 2,800 651 18,604 | 4,327 475 110 3,000 698 2,300 535 1,360 316 159 37 3,000 698 31,698 7,372
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 2 19 18,604 | 4,327 18,604 4,327
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 3 (Short) 10 9,376 2,180 9,376 2,180
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 4 20 19,880 | 4,623 2,300 535 22,180 5,158
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 5 20 19,880 | 4,623 19,880 4,623
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 6 (Short) 8 7,952 1,849 7,952 1,849
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 7 16 15,904 | 3,699 2,300 535 18,204 4,233
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028 8 (Internship) 8 7,952 1,849 7,952 1,849
GRAND TOTAL 120 135,846 31,592
Enrolment Hospitalisation & International International *EMGS Visa International
SEPTEMBER INTAKE Credit Tuition Fee p Student Annual L. E-Val . . Total
Semester Fee Surgical Insurance | Student Charge Application Fee Security Deposit (1SD)
2025 Hours Fee
RM uUsD RM USD RM USD RM uUsD RM USD RM uUsD RM UsSD RM uUsD RM USD
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 1 19 2,800 651 18,604 | 4,327 475 110 3,000 698 2,300 535 1,360 316 159 37 3,000 698 31,698 7,372
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 2 (Short) 10 9,376 | 2,180 9,376 2,180
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 3 19 18,604 | 4,327 18,604 4,327
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 4 20 19,880 | 4,623 2,300 535 22,180 5,158
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 5 20 19,880 | 4,623 19,880 4,623
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028 6 16 15,904 | 3,699 2,300 535 18,204 4,233
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028 7 (Short) 8 7,952 1,849 7,952 1,849
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028 8 (Internship) 8 7,952 1,849 7,952 1,849
GRAND TOTAL 120 135,846 31,592

Note: Please refer to page 2 for the purchase of Lab Coat & Safety Goggles.

Taylor’s University Lakeside Campus JPT/BPP(D)1000-701/502(3) DU023(B)
No.1, Jalan Taylor’s, 47500 Subang Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan
Tel: 603-5629 5000 Email: applications@taylors.edu.my Website: www.university.taylors.edu.my
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FACULTY OF HEALTH AND MEDICAL SCIENCES

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2025
BACHELOR OF FOOD SCIENCE (HONOURS)

With opportunity for mobility in long semester

o . International . .
. Enrolment i Hospitalisation & International *EMGS Visa International
Credit Tuition Fee K Student Annual L. E-Val . . Total
FEBRUARY INTAKE 2025 Semester Hours Fee Surgical Insurance | Student Charge Fee Application Fee Security Deposit (1SD)
RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 1 (Short) 10 2,800 651 9,376 2,180 475 110 3,000 698 2,300 535 1,360 316 159 37 3,000 698 22,470 5,226
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 2 19 18,604 | 4,327 18,604 4,327
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 3 19 18,604 | 4,327 18,604 4,327
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 4 20 19,880 | 4,623 2,300 535 22,180 5,158
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 5 20 19,880 | 4,623 19,880 4,623
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 6 (Short) 8 7,952 1,849 2,300 535 10,252 2,384
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 7 16 15,904 | 3,699 15,904 3,699
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028 8 (Internship) 8 7,952 1,849 7,952 1,849
GRAND TOTAL 120 135,846 31,592
o . International . .
. Enrolment .. Hospitalisation & International *EMGS Visa International
Credit Tuition Fee K Student Annual L. E-Val . . Total
APRIL INTAKE 2025 Semester Hours Fee Surgical Insurance | Student Charge Fee Application Fee Security Deposit (1SD)
RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 1 19 2,800 651 18,604 | 4,327 475 110 3,000 698 2,300 535 1,360 316 159 37 3,000 698 31,698 7,372
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 2 19 18,604 | 4,327 18,604 4,327
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 3 (Short) 10 9,376 2,180 9,376 2,180
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 4 20 19,880 | 4,623 2,300 535 22,180 5,158
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 5 20 19,880 | 4,623 19,880 4,623
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 6 (Short) 8 7,952 1,849 7,952 1,849
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 7 16 15,904 | 3,699 2,300 535 18,204 4,233
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028 8 (Internship) 8 7,952 1,849 7,952 1,849
GRAND TOTAL 120 135,846 31,592
o . International " . .
SEPTEMBER INTAKE Semoster | Credit E"“F"me“t Tuition Fee :°s‘_"tal'l'sat'°“ & s't"t:r":tc':"a' Student Annual | E'I\,"Gi V'S: Eval | '",:ergatm“,:' . Total
2025 Hours ee urgical Insurance uden arge Fee pplication Fee ecurity Deposit (ISD)
RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 1 19 2,800 651 | 18,604 | 4,327 475 110 3,000 698 2,300 535 1,360 | 316 159 37 3,000 698 31,698 7,372
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 2 (Short) 10 9,376 2,180 9,376 2,180
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 3 19 18,604 | 4,327 18,604 4,327
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 4 20 19,880 | 4,623 2,300 535 22,180 5,158
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 5 (Short) 8 7,952 1,849 7,952 1,849
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 6 20 19,880 | 4,623 19,880 4,623
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028 7 16 15,904 | 3,699 2,300 535 18,204 4,233
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028 8 (Internship) 8 7,952 1,849 7,952 1,849
GRAND TOTAL 120 135,846 31,592

Note: Please refer to page 2 for the purchase of Lab Coat & Safety Goggles.

Date: 16/09/2024
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FACULTY OF HEALTH AND MEDICAL SCIENCES

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2025
BACHELOR OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCE (HONOURS)

With opportunity for mobility in long semester

Credit Enrolment Tuition Fee Hospitalisation & International Sl:;(::::::zlal *EMGS Visa E-Val International Total
FEBRUARY INTAKE 2025 Semester Hours Fee Surgical Insurance | Student Charge Fee Application Fee Security Deposit (1SD)
RM usD RM usD RM uUsD RM usD RM uUsD RM usD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 1 (Short) 10 2,800 | 651 9,404 | 2,187 475 110 3,000 | 698 | 2,300 | 535 | 1,360 [ 316 159 37 3,000 698 22,498 5,232
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 2 19 18,716 | 4,353 18,716 4,353
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 3 19 18,716 | 4,353 18,716 4,353
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 4 20 20,020 | 4,656 2,300 | 535 22,320 5,191
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 5 20 20,020 | 4,656 20,020 4,656
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 6 (Practicum) 4 4,004 931 2,300 | 535 6,304 1,466
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 7 16 16,016 | 3,725 16,016 3,725
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028 8 16 16,016 | 3,725 16,016 3,725
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028 9 (Internship) 12 12,012 | 2,793 12,012 2,793
GRAND TOTAL 136 152,618 35,493
Credit Enrolment Tuition Fee Hospitalisation & International sl:LZr::/t.\lz:E; *EMGS Visa E-Val International Total
APRIL INTAKE 2025 Semester Hours Fee Surgical Insurance | Student Charge Fee Application Fee Security Deposit (1SD)
RM usD RM usD RM uUsD RM usD RM usD RM usD RM usD RM uUsD RM uUsD
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 1 19 2,800 | 651 | 18,716 | 4,353 475 110 3,000 | 698 | 2,300 | 535 | 1,360 [ 316 159 37 3,000 698 31,810 7,398
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 2 19 18,716 | 4,353 18,716 4,353
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 3 (Short) 10 9,404 | 2,187 9,404 2,187
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 4 20 20,020 | 4,656 2,300 | 535 22,320 5,191
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 5 20 20,020 | 4,656 20,020 4,656
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 6 (Practicum) 4 4,004 931 4,004 931
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 7 16 16,016 | 3,725 2,300 | 535 18,316 4,260
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028 8 16 16,016 | 3,725 16,016 3,725
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028 9 (Internship) 12 12,012 | 2,793 12,012 2,793
GRAND TOTAL 136 152,618 35,493
Enrolment Hospitalisation & | International International *EMGS Visa International
SEPTEMBER INTAKE Semester Credit F Tuition Fee S p N stud ch Student Annual Application F E-Val S ity D it (1ISD Total
2025 Hours ee urgical Insurance | Student Charge Fee pplication Fee ecurity Deposit (1SD)
RM UsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 1 19 2,800 | 651 | 18,716 4,353 475 110 3,000 | 698 | 2,300 | 535 | 1,360 [ 316 159 37 3,000 698 31,810 7,398
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 2 (Short) 10 9,404 | 2,187 9,404 2,187
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 3 19 18,716 | 4,353 18,716 4,353
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 4 20 20,020 | 4,656 2,300 | 535 22,320 5,191
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 5 20 20,020 | 4,656 20,020 4,656
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028 6 16 16,016 | 3,725 2,300 | 535 18,316 4,260
Feb 2028 - Mar 2028 7 (Practicum) 4 4,004 931 4,004 931
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028 8 16 16,016 | 3,725 16,016 3,725
Sep 2028 - Jan 2029 9 (Internship) 12 12,012 | 2,793 12,012 2,793
GRAND TOTAL 136 152,618 35,493
Note: Please refer to page 2 for the purchase of Lab Coat & Safety Goggles.
Date: 16/09/2024
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FACULTY OF HEALTH AND MEDICAL SCIENCES

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2025
BACHELOR OF APPLIED HEALTH SCIENCES (HONOURS)

Credit Enrolment Tuition Fee Hospitalisation & International S::::::It-\l::z:ﬂ *EMGS Visa E-Val International Total
APRIL INTAKE 2025 Semester Hours Fee Surgical Insurance | Student Charge Fee Application Fee Security Deposit (1SD)
RM uUsD RM usD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 1 19 2,800 | 651 | 21,084 | 4,903 475 110 3,000 | 698 | 2,300 535 [ 1,360 | 316 159 37 3,000 698 34,178 7,948
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 2 19 21,084 | 4,903 21,084 4,903
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 3 (Short) 8 7,698 | 1,790 7,698 1,790
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 4 20 22,980 | 5,344 2,300 535 25,280 5,879
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 5 20 22,980 | 5,344 22,980 5,344
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 6 (Short) 8 9,192 2,138 9,192 2,138
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 7 16 18,384 | 4,275 2,300 535 20,684 4,810
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028 8 (Internship) 10 11,490 | 2,672 11,490 2,672
GRAND TOTAL 120 152,586 35,485
SEPTEMBER INTAKE Credit Enrolment Tuition Fee Hos;.)italisation & International S::ZZ:::::ELI *EI\.IIGS. Visa E-Val In.ternation.al Total
Semester Fee Surgical Insurance | Student Charge Application Fee Security Deposit (ISD)
2025 Hours Fee
RM uUsD RM usD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD RM uUsD
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 1 19 2,800 651 21,084 | 4,903 475 110 3,000 698 2,300 535 1,360 316 159 37 3,000 698 34,178 7,948
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 2 (Short) 8 7,698 1,790 7,698 1,790
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 3 19 21,084 | 4,903 21,084 4,903
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 4 20 22,980 | 5,344 2,300 535 25,280 5,879
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 5 (Short) 8 9,192 2,138 9,192 2,138
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 6 20 22,980 | 5,344 22,980 5,344
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028 7 16 18,384 | 4,275 2,300 535 20,684 4,810
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028 8 (Internship) 10 11,490 | 2,672 11,490 2,672
GRAND TOTAL 120 152,586 35,485

Note: Please refer to page 2 for the purchase of Lab Coat & Safety Goggles.

Date: 16/09/2024
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APPENDIX
Faculty of Business and Law (FBL) Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management Faculty of Innovat Technology

EMGS Visa EMGS Visa EMGS Visa EMGS Visa EMGS Visa EMGS Visa
Programme Duration Application Fees Application Fees Programme Duration Application Fees Application Fees Programme Duration Application Fees Application Fees
(RM) (UsD) (RM) (UsD) (RM) (USD)
. Bachelor of International Hospitality Management 3years4 . . ) . 3years 6
Bachelor of Business (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 385.30 1,805.20 419.81 Bachelor of Design (Hons) in Creative Media 1,805.20 419.81
(Hons) months months
3 years 2 Bachelor of International Tourism Management 3years 4 X . 3years 6
Lab Coat & Safety Goggles 1,805.20 419.81 1,805.20 419.81 Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Interior Architecture 1,805.20 419.81
months (Hons) months months
. ) 3years 2 Bachelor of International Tourism Management 3years4 . ) . .
Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours) 1,805.20 419.81 1,805.20 419.81 Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 419.81
months (Hons) (Events Management) months
Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and . 3years4 Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic Engineering with
X 3 years 1,656.80 385.30 Bachelor of Culinary Management (Hons) 1,805.20 419.81 4 years 1,805.20 419.81
Finance months Honours
Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and 3years 2 . . . 3years4 . . . .
. 1,805.20 419.81 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology 1,805.20 419.81 Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 419.81
Economics months months
Bachelor of Business (Hons) International Business & . . . 3years6
. 3 years 1,656.80 385.30 Bachelor of Patisserie Arts (Hons) 3years 1,656.80 385.30 Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons) 1,805.20 419.81
Marketing months
Bachelor in Entrepreneurship (Honours) in Team
X P Pl ) 3 years 1,656.80 385.30 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) 3years 1,656.80 385.30 Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) 3years 1,656.80 385.30
Entrepreneurship
. ) . Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in . .
Bachelor in Accounting (Fintech) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 385.30 . 3years 1,656.80 385.30 Bachelor of Software Engineering (Hons) 3years 1,656.80 385.30
Advertising and Brand Management
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) (Digital 3years 6
Bachelor of Laws (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 385.30 ) R ( ) Oig 3years 1,656.80 385.30 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Hons) v 1,805.20 419.81
Media Production) months
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in . . .
) ) 3years 1,656.80 385.30 Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Architecture 3years 1,656.80 385.30
Public Relations and Event Management
Bachelor of Mass C ication (H i Bachelor of R ic Desi d Devel t
Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS) ac Ie or o ! ass ommunlc.a ion (Honours) in 3years 1,656.80 385.30 achelor of Robotic Design and Developmen 3years 1,656.80 385.30
Public Relations and Marketing (Honours)
American Degree Transfer Program
EMGS Visa EMGS Visa _I € . r. e" . . f i
L L (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal 2 years 1,508.40 350.79 Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology (Honours) 3years 1,656.80 385.30
Application Fees Application Fees
Programme Duration Arts)
(RM) (usb) Bachelor of Psychology (Hons) 3years 1,656.80 385.30
. . . 3years 6 .
Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Hons) months 1,805.20 419.81 Bachelor of Performing Arts (Hons) 3years 1,656.80 385.30 Post-Graduate Programmes
) . EMGS Visa EMGS Visa
Bachelor of Biotechnology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 385.30 Bachelor of Education (Hons) 3years 1,656.80 385.30 L L
Application Fees Application Fees
Programme Duration
X 3years 6 Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in
Bachelor of Food Science (Honours) 1,805.20 419.81 . ) 3years 1,656.80 368.18 (RM) (UsD)
months International Relations
Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons) 4 years 1,805.20 419.81 PhD (Research) 3years 1,656.80 385.30
rMaster (Research) — Computer Science, Design,
. Pharmacy, Pharmaceutical Science, Science,
Bachelor of Medicine, Bachelor of Surgery (MBBS) 5 years 1,953.60 454.33 . | . ) i . 2 years 1,508.40 350.79
Engineering, Medical Science, Education, Tourism
land Food Studies

Master — International Hospitality Management,

- 1.5 years 1,508.40 350.79
Note: Communication, Laws
The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its fees. The university reserves the right to amend the fees without prior
) Master — Management & MBA, Applied Computing
notice. 1year 1,360.00 316.28
While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, the approved duration for student pass is based on passport validity and immigration discretion. Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and Learning
Master — Teaching & Learning, Architecture,
L 2 years 1,508.40 350.79
Clinical Psychology
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